

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3136/2010

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,modification/clarification and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Harshita Priyanka, Adv.  
Mr Raman Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv  
Ms Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Ms Swati Sinha, Adv.  
M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1,3 and 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr R.D.Upadhyay proposes to appear for respondent no.6 and submitted that vakalatnama shall be filed during the course of the day.

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

Await service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

List again on 8.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3136/2010

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,modification/clarification and prayer for interim relief and

office report )

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Harshita Priyanka, Adv.  
Mr Raman Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla , Adv  
Ms Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Ms Swati Sinha, Adv.  
M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1,3 and 5 are granted four weeks' time  
for filing counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr R.D.Upadhyay proposes to  
appear for respondent no.6 and submitted that vakalatnama  
shall be filed during the course of the day.

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

Await service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

List again on 8.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj