

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 29.07.2016

R/COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 60

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7926 OF 2015

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. & Ors. Appellants
VERSUS

Reliance Industries Ltd. & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Leave granted.
Liberty is also given to mention the matter for hearing
out of turn."**

It is submitted that there are six respondents in the matter. Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Mr. Jay salva, M/s Fox Mandal & Co. and Ms. Purnima Bhatt Kak, Advocate have filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5 and 6 respectively.

It is further submitted that Respondent No. 4 is now represented by Mr. Vipin Nair, Advocate as erstwhile advocate M/s Temple Law & Firm has been deregistered vide Circular dated 11.07.2016. **Service is complete** in the matter.

It is lastly submitted that Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties in the matter so far. Original Record is not called from the Tribunal in view of Registry's Circular dated 03.12.2014.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pradeep Bakshi, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. Jay salva, Advocate
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., ADvocates
Ms. Purnima Bhatt Kak, Advocate
Mr. Vipin Nair, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR